167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000                                                                  www.aerovox.com
 Aerovox Corp
�
SupermetTM Oil-Filled AC Film Capacitors for
Motor Run Applications
Aerovox makes a complete line of oil impregnated, AC
capacitors for use in motor, HVAC, and other general
purpose applications.  Constructed with specially for-

 Aerovox Corp
�
Part Numbering System
The Aerovox SupermetTM  part numbering system is a
descriptive part number made of several different com-
Z 23 S 37 50 M 00 N
Type Can Size Impregnant Voltage Capacitance Section Dual Capacitor Aerovox China
Rating Code Type Descriptor
Z = MPP 23 = 1.75” Rd S=Epoxidized 37 = 370 VAC 05 =  5 µF  M = As Indicated
 Film 24 = 2.00” Rd Soybean Oil 44 = 440 VAC 50 = 50 µF N = Odd Rating
26 = 2.50” Rd W = Dual Rating
   50 = 1.25” Oval
   64 = 1.75” Oval
  62 = 2.00” Oval
ponents such as can size, voltage rating, etc.  The de-
scriptors are explained below:
Oval Oil-Filled Case Sizes Round Oil-Filled Case Sizes
Base
Size Description L
inches
W
inches
A 1 1/4” Oval 1.31 2.16
C 1 3/4” Oval 1.91 2.91
D 2”       Oval 1.97 3.66
Base
Size Description Y
inches
Z
inches
P 1 3/4” Round 1.75 1.87
S 2”       Round 2.00 2.12
T 2 1/2” Round 2.50 2.62
Height Height
Y
Z
0.58” Max
0.58” Max
W
L
0.81”
0.81” **
Tolerance on all case dimensions is ±0.06”
** for 1.75” and 2.00” OD
units, spacing is 0.78”
167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000                                                                  www.aerovox.com
 Aerovox Corp
�
SupermetTM Oval Oil Filled Metal Case Capacitors - Single Value
Rated for 60,000 hour duty @ 70 ºC
Cap
(μF) Aerovox P/N Base
Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
Cap
(μF) Aerovox P/N Base
Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
370 VAC, 70ºC Case Temperature 440 VAC, 70ºC Case Temperature
3 Z50S3703MN A 1.56 (39.6) 3 Z50S4403MN A 1.56 (39.6)
4 Z50S3704MN A 1.56 (39.6) 5 Z50S4405MN A 2.12 (53.8)
5 Z50S3705MN A 1.56 (39.6) 7.5 Z50S4407NN A 3.15 (80.0)
6 Z50S3706MN A 2.38 (60.5) 10 Z50S4410MN A 3.25 (82.6)
7.5 Z50S3707NN A 2.38 (60.5) 15 Z50S4415MN A   4.13 (104.9)
10 Z50S3710MN A 2.75 (69.9) 25 Z64S4425MN C 3.25 (82.6)
12.5 Z50S3712NN A 3.25 (82.6)
15 Z50S3715MN A   3.94 (100.1)
20 Z64S3720MN C 2.38 (60.5)
25 Z64S3725MN C 2.75 (69.9)
SupermetTM Round Oil Filled Metal Case Capacitors - Single Value
Rated for 60,000 hour duty @ 70 ºC